
Second Quarter Financial Statements (Un-Audited) in the year-2023-24

Ba ngladesh Sh ipping Corporation (BSC)

BSC Bhaban, Saltgola Road, Chattogram

Ba ngladesh

For the Second Quarter Ended December 3L ,2023.



Particulars

Assets
Non Current Assets
Property, Plant & Equipment

Current Assets
i nvento ries
Short-Term Investment-Annexure-02
Trade Receivables

Advances, Deposits & Pre-payments
0ther Receivables

Advance Income Taxes

Investment for project security
Cash and Cash Equivalents

Total Assets

Equity & Liabilities
Equity
Share Capital

Share Plemium
Capital Reselve

Revaluation Reserve

Retained Earnings

Liabilities
Non-current Liabilities
Long Term Loan

Defined Benefit 0bligations - Gratuity
Deferred Tax Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Long Tern.i Loan - Current Portion
Creditors and Accruals
Interest on Long Term Loans

Provrsion for lncome Tax

Dividend Payable

Total Liabilities

Total Iiquity and Liabilities

Net Asset Value Per Share [NAVPS)

Bangladesh Shipping Corporation
Statement of Financial Position

As at 31 Decernber 2023

Notes
Amount In BDT

December 31,2023 fune 30,2023

5,00

7.00

8,00
9.00
10.00
11.00
1,2.00

47.10

13.00

1,6,0"t 0,53+,1,27

64,061.,967

1.1.,007 ,496,843
428,912,841
1,77,183,951,

715,581,,456
441.,41.4,6+Z

5,65 0,000,000
7,406,123,91,9

L6,OtO,S34,t27 t6,159,341,907

1,6,1,59,341,,907

72,1.03,488
14,51,9,280,851,

373,273,257
1.40,803,491.

91.2,1.2L,3B4

391,,948,752

1,685,521,,51-2

t9,890,775,619 18,095,052,735
35,901,309,746 34,254,394,642

14.00

15,00

16.00

SOCE

t7.00
18.00

19.00

2 0.00

21..00

22.00
23.00

24.00

1,5 2 5,3 50,400
4,647 ,680,000

1,30,360,425

4,07 6,100,142
3,469,7 7 0,907

15,661,,714,515
29,672,481

834,435,553

6,1.22,67 6

2,137,277,387
2,328,480,307
1.,042,289,833

1,2,115,1,2L

13,449,26L,874 73,220,359,330

1,52 5,3 50,400
4,647,680,000

1,30,360,425

4,07 6,1,00,1,42

2,840,868,383

1,5 ,661,,7 1,4,51,5

1,4,834,261.

786,943,7L3

6,1.22,67 6

1,673,680,470
1,951,357,447

992,823,943

6,558,268

16,525,822,549 76,463,492,489

o\<v/
S9tf.rarv(Accounts and Finance)

90.79

The annexed notes 1 to 41 form an integral part ofthese financial statements.

5,526,225,324 4,570,542,803

22,O52,047,872 21,034,035,29L

35,901,309,746 Laj2543946 1

86.67

General M

(Commercial)

'ecnical)

tT4.oo-l



Notes

Particulars

Reyenue

Frerght Revenue

Service Revenue

Operating Expenses
Fleet Expenses (Di

Amount In BDT

2,263,639,5L3 2,463,008,157 7,162,294,052 L,3O2,685,330

957,579,476 825,479,796 497,96s,402 426,464,509

1,306,060,037 1,637,528,36L 670,328,650 876,220,821

427,032,447 354,038,917 273,732,891
777,658,427

L,733,092,484 L,99L,567,278 884,0 61,s41 1,053,879,248

254,328,622
377,1.22,860

241.,737,552
154,623,066

148,549,080
188,561,430

1.35,463,222
77,31L,533

63L,451,482 396,354,618 337,710,510 212,774,755
1,1o1,64 t,002 L,595,2L2,660 546,951,037 841,t 04,493

65,9 92
67 187,566

1,OO4,683,272 1,282,066,993 501,5 67 ,154 67s,787,566

6,59 8.41 3.29 4.43

The annexed notes 1 to 41 form an integral part ofthese fin

General (Accounts and Finance) Executive Director cnical)

Bangladesh Shipping Corporation
Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

For the year ended 31 December,2023

2 5.00

26.00

Operating Profit

Fleet Expenses

.lther Income 29.00

.{drninrstrative Expe

irnancial Expenses

Net Profit Before Tax

Income Tax Expenses
Current Tax

D elerred Tax

Net Profit After Tax

Total
Comprehensive

Income for the Year

Basic Earning Per
Share (EPS)

23.00
19.00

3 3.00

1st fuly,Z023
To

31 December,
2023

tst luly,ZO22
To

31 December,
2022

Ist
october,2023

To
3l December,

?fi??

1st
october,2OZZ

To
3l December,

2fi?.?.

7,913,386,947

350,252,566

2,093,742,501

369,265,656

95O,862,26L
211,431,791

1,102,089,742

200,595,588

27.00

28.00

896,052,370

61,527,106

772,645,738

52,834,658

460,999,07s

30,966,327

393,642,601.

32,82L,908

30.00
31.00

(4e,465,8e0)
(47,491,840)

(24s,see,sss)
(67,546,1.72)

(23,966,046)
{21,417,83L'l

{131,415,266)
(34,501,661.)

(96,957,730) (373,L45,667) (45,383,877)
t,004,683,272 1,282,O66,993 501,567,154

Executi Commercial) M

_t
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For the

1"-'I{ FLO\\'S FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
: : : :::: , ;d from Customers

,:: :::::,:i i:om Other Income and Other
,, :: :-.::: to Suppliers and Others

:: - .:reiated front/ [used in) Operations
-- 

a.

rL.: .:s: lrom '(used in) OperatingActivities
-:: _--i\5

: '- I ' ::.. .: t Property, Plant &
:: .i: :ecurity
,::: _rt)asit Receipts

- :.' '-: -. rsed inl FinancingActivities
: :::: in Cash & Cash

: :. ::t:: :i the Beginning

= . :: .: ::r:lange Rates on
: :.::::: ii tne EUd Ofthe

.: iei Share (NOCFPS)

-: r: ::e\ed notes 1 to 41

and Financel

t,L60,322,827
776,380,490

(239,288,452)

______1,!!9.68-9253_

(7,881,270)

______JL521&12M

(6L7,O58,616\

L,O39,994,637

________12989?"623-

12.72

statements.

Particulars

Bangladesh Shipping Corporation
Statement Of Cash Flows

ended 3 1

(2.325.706.139)

_-_____-J315J99J!9I

15.84

- ' 1.')l'r.'--61 oN,@
)ecremrvM, )

2,404,539,857
427,032,447



! .::

Bangladesh Shipping Corporation
Notes to the Financial Positions

For the year ended 31 December,2023

Particulars
Amount In BDT

December 3t,2023 lune3O,2O22

!' .:=::" Plent &. Equipment

::--. ,.-:- -1 \L

--:.--..:.: E:1:nCe
: ,, . r,.-.:-:;uipntent 5,134,226,691.

394,977,759
1.3,095,621,,630

LB,624,BZ6,OBO
65,263,339

5,104,553,858
359,724,1.62

15,005,300,000
20,469,578,O2O

226,400,386

{2,071,,1,s2,326)
L8,690,089,4r9 L 6,080
t8,690,O89,419 L8,624,826,O8O

-: i: j- 
- - -:,ulaled Depreciation

-:- -a l:':n-e

- - ' 'Jlllent.,. -.:,,,.

- :- : -. -._.='"aaf

''' ....:

- ' -, :. .:..:r r.unt as on 31 December,Z0Z3

505,291.,51.4

210,598,110
1,,7 +9,594,550

2,465,484,174
'. 214,071.,1.L8

472,338,970
1,90,1.1.1.,482

1,566,095,395
2,228,545,847

490,206,765
(2s3, 268,439)

2,679 55 292 2,46 5,484,173
2,6 79,555,292 2,465,484,L73

16,0 0534,127 _JOWaLEOZ__

. . :.::tric, Saloon Stores

64,O6t,967 ______J2il3488_

: . - i .-:..::l In,'estment-Annexure'02 LL,007,496,843 __J!W.ZBqB5r

. -.shnlr

7,472,000
1.4,298,434

6,601.,280
941.,092

4,31.4,423
23,41L,21.B

7,023,520

7,992,381.
13,778,053

6,831,751,
710,621

1,2,365,944
24,066,568

6,358,170

: -:-.e Veaf

: . :.. B llf nce

373,273,257
1,950,526,201,

470,365,L64
5,01.0.71.4,L82

? 323 799 5,481,079,346
5,107,806,08989+ 886,61

na912,BaL 373 73 5/



Amount In BDT
l ':: Particulars

" ... :r:J,e-uP of closing trade receivables as follows:

'" := 10 014)
:.: )'ote - 10.01BJ

428,912,84L 373,273,257

December 3L,2023

1.69,83+,951-
259 77

1.71,226,11,9
5,957 32

lune3O,2O22

1,45,477,975
2 1 282

1.34,845,659
957 2

t77.LB3.9SL r40.8o3.49L

12,502,482
L58,723 637

1.4,284,296
1.20 561. 63

t71.226.119 L34,845,659

S::lreJ
-. ratJ

9,786,+50
7,591.,494

77 +,140
350,s98

L2,61,6,B74

617,61.4

699,41.0

350 9B

.-.aaoLlnt

,.' -.: )eposits

12,502,+82 14.284.296

97,1,91.,973

6 531 664
6+,69+,972
55,866,39 1.

15a.723.637 120.56L,363

320,+06
1,629 931

320,406
5 7 426

L.950.337 5.957.832

31.9,+99,992
38,324,284
3+,458,486

5LJ 2

319,499,992
169,957,241,

2,576,000
420,088,151

' j )'ote-11.021

715.581,456 9t2.L27384

. j: - l; - - :"::-'1 .{CCOUnt

tr - i-,. ll,lme Tax

:-
-. -. . -:. ,.:'ce during This Period

31.9,499,992 379,+99,992

3L9,499,992 3L9,499,992

379,499,992 319,499,992

5,+78,705

1.64,478,536

52,8L0,942 L69,957'24L

5,478,705

47,332,237

391.,948,752

49,+65,890

327,822,608

64,1,26,144

441,414,642 391,948,752

:, :1-.-: DePosits & Pre-PaYments
. -r,01]

. , -.-' 02.l

::'. a )'ear



,, -: 
:

Amount In BDT

Particulars
December 31,2023 lllrre3O,2O22

441,414,642 391,948,752

47,283,051

46,043,580

27,063,61.2

28,41.1.,460

23,578,226

36,448,279

31,635,1.L9

38,963,767

48,395,514

64,126,1+4

49,465,890

47,283,051.

46,043,580

27,063,61.2

28,+1.1.,460

23,578,226

36,448,279

3L,635,1.1.9

38,963,767

48,395,51.4

6+,126,1.44

441,4L4,642 391,948,752

795,306
L,405,32B,6L3

t2

7L2,307
1,684,809,205

919 L,685,52L,5L2

1.68,770
4,514

20,0+7
1.70,786

3+8,1.91

: .' ,.

. . .:.:lnexul'e- 03J
' l. -,:: - 13.02AJ

, - . ,:l Currency[Annexure -04)
' .: 13,02BJ

: ..gn Cut't'ency (Note 13.02CJ

- : .. -:d. CDA Avenue A/C

, -:-r, Agrabad Branch A/C

: , ,. -:,r Agrabad Branch A/C

- -?Z Branch A/C 0843000000288

4+5,520
4,51,4

20,047
1.70,786

348,1.91

1,073,55L,601,
6,965,976
6,758,652
3,773,862

314,278,522

2,344,371,

2,014,728

2,606,877

7 06 _________JAly_

782,363,614
6,965,976

10,870,898
3,773,862

BBO,B34,B55

r,+ossza,6t3 _____!fi!8!9295_

2,344,371

2,014,728

2,606,877

6,965,976 6,965,976

I

.: .' : -'-: -.S:Cl,O\\'Sl

- -, : -irj, CDA Avenue A/C



Amount In BDT
.,-:i

Particulars

'-'<lr<
' '. r : .:..; DePosits

' r:'1gDeposits-Khulna

- 1 --. -.::'ForeignCurrency
:-:

: ,-, ---1100020302592
: - : ,:l-!

?-:itstalt

: .: --:lc'rtfa' lndia

December 31,2023

112,853

3,661.,009

lune3O,2O22

L12,B53

3,661-,009

3.773.862 3.773,862.

313,996,074
6,882

1.26,868.37

BB,B96

59,802

581.,356,579

90,71.6,385

208,6L3,1.93

BB,B96

59,802



F a rficulars

:.-.:'=s -,.: Tk i0 Each

- .': . ' -; "Poid - up Capital

. -: :. - :-iL.l

' -. .! - l.: ^, e.Cll
: -:-=i -:1.: ^, gaCh

-: 
- 

'- 
'.: 

- - . .:- - 1'l eacll

Amount in BDT

December 3L,2023 lune3O,2O22

10.000.000.000 L0,000,000,000

1,525,350,400 ___lEzsJ5gagg-_

200,000,000
627,400,000
534,520,000
1,63,430 00

794,634,400
730,71,6,000

200,000,000
627,400,000
534,520,000
163,430 400

79+,634,400
730,71.6,000

: : ""-:res br- holding at 31 Decembet,2O23

r.urnber of shares

:':i
: -.: :-: s

' -a- i5

i-:r:c

., i:-.:res
i :.':--

i.:r'p<
- 

- -r Shares

: :.,i reholders at 31 December, 2023

Name of Shareholders

. :.::ublic of Bangladesh

1s25,35O,400_ 1,525,350,400

December 3L,2023

Number of
Holders

Number of
Shares

L02,035
6,355

835
433
L21.

65
39
70
40
10

110,003_ 152,535,040

3llDec/23

No. of
Shares

79,463,440
t9,970,054
53,L01,,546

_______rszE35plo

4.647.6A0.000 4,647,680,000

5,728,672
10,83 5,5 12

6,140,348
6,083,577
3,050,576
2,273,950
1,790,526
4,936,230
8,409,3L6

103,2 333



130,360,425 _____1.30;60,425-_

51,,6L3,078

97,050,240

29,398,902

10,83 5,211

5,512,616

4,41,5,906

100,395

(86,488,461)
1.7 o)2 8

57,613,078

97,050,240

29,398,902

1,0,835,211.

5,51.2,616

4,41,5,906

100,395

(86,488,461,)
1.7 92 538



December 3t,2023P:r-rriculars

: ,i '-. : -.:-.; 'aPan (Note - 17 01)

'- r1?lt-:--t'-,

: , r:.jt:: il:,,lgrnization [Note -

'. .ss=.s )i:te 17 04)

Amount ln BDT

s36,003,698

103,200,000

17,270,817

15 005,30 000

fune 30, 2023

536,003,698

103,200,000

77,210,81.7

15,00 5 0 000

__fie6Lil!815-

, r.ration Fund and BD Govt' Ioan were shown since longtime'

::::: r :rl:giaoeshShippingCorporationIBSCJ'aloanagreementof amounting09

,:.-:l.all,llrcrorerr.srignedon20thApril,l'gTgbetweentheGovernmentof
:, :-. ::'..: L:r-operation Fund, Japan' This loan's payback period was 30 [thirty)

.:.:'.=1...--j\.''ith60[sixtyJhalfyearlyinstallmentandinterestratewasZ,TS0/o.As
' :.:r llnC lune, 1997 the amount of BDT 6'46'55'302 had been converted into

. :.].: ..3I-I anlount is BDT 53,60,44'698 only. BSC paid to the Government a total

: :: .,nl., as interest payment of the said loan amount Japan Government

. ::-. and irlterestto the Government of Bangladesh vide a memo no' ERD/JAP-

' - ,:::cl l3th september, 1990 of Ministry of Finance' BSC submitted an

. .:-.: :' :.ll-tstcier full exemption from the said loan' According to that application the

: i .: . - :r a total amount of BDT 60.07 crore with interest rate 2'750/o vide an office

' :s i+/49; dated 09th September, 1995 of Ministry of Finance, Finally, in the

: r ,:.:i.d ot Directors it was approved that the rest of the payable loan amount of

j ..- .onr,el.tect into the Government equity which was submitted to Ministry of

r.:.'::t'.,nistryoffinancenotyetapprovedthisapplicationandnointerestonthis
'.,- ,,r1,19-2010 to till now"

, . _i13,200,000 received from Bangladesh Government for payment of retirement

:: j i';t]fed under Self-Retirement Scheme undertaken by management in 2002. The

.:].1-9I-dCeperiodwithinterestatarate50/o.Thebalancehasbeenremainedunpaid

I , ..: jesh Government for the purpose of Modernization of BSC Marine workshop as at

' -r:r amount is BDT 79,594,785' The loan period is 15 years including 2 years grace

_ : 5:,; pef annum.

--.i.ing 06 [six) new vessels three (03) "Product Oil Tankers" and three [03J "Bulk

]\\.Teaclr,BangladeshShippingCorporation(BSC]hascollected06[six)numberof
.',-=ssionalLoanAgreementofanamountRMBYl'200'000'000'00[Ren-min-biYuan
.'':}{lllion0nly]equivalenttoBDTl500'53crore(FifteenHundredCroreandFifty

,,.::edon05thOctober,2016and14thOctober'20L6respectivelybetweenthe
: : :ie's Republic of Bangladesh and the Government of the People's Republic of china'

._ :.1 is 20 ( twentyJ yeais including utilization, grace and repayment period. The grace

. - : l.tiveJ years and the interest rate is 5olo per annum. Informartively, the suplementary

: s still not made between the Ministry of Finance and Bangladesh Shipping corporation

: - cirgations - GratuitY
.:
. '.t the Year

L4,834,261.

00 000
29,834,26t

2

44,21,9,80s
68,721)

72,588,5?-)

(1.61,780')
. - : \'edf

t57,75+,265)



Amount In BDT

December 3t,2023
: : - -- - Ur.il \

fune 30, 2023

zg,ozz,+at __-___1!B!]sr_

-. "=::lLoan
. : ii.,'i \lodernizatron

786,943,713
47,491,840

782,892,+59
4,051,254

834,435,553 786,943,713

6,122,676 6,722,676
6,122,676 ____S,LZ2&15_

20,61,1,925
858,235,458
1.29,670,580

3,046,324
107,648,944

406,323
4,647,904

76,794,233

232,9+1,543

703,274,153

41.,046,142

489,366,660
129,670,580

4,347,324
97 ,+87 ,7 +0

371.,064
2,51.5,251.

534,712
1.7,259,323

133,835,634

697,252,040:- 01J

:.Je Receivables)
,.=::r c/AJ - (Note-21.01AJ

::rployee AdvanceJ

r . '..essels Time Charttered Accounts-

2,t37 2r7 387 __*_1,O12,O99AL9_

79,400,390 19,400,390

702,374,722
9,206,395

70,006,365
+60,4t0
331,000
247,532

12,739,61.0
3,997,998

950,676
7 00,531,

339,001
1,860,828

100,670,002
9,206,395

70,006,365
460,410
331,000
247,532

1.2,739,614
3,997,998

750,31.6

700,5 31

339,001
1,358lLrl

43,373,995
370,002

17,562,888
7,1.69,663

31.,853,907
23,1.3+,515

41,500
9L,012,663

2,489,614
79,954,910

1.25,892,561
s87 555

48,935,602
1.,222,362

23,950,360
7 ,169,663

45,587,024
23,986,875

41,500
91,575,013

2,489,614
77,529,863
96,079,624

587,55s

lli'

.',,:..'.-ra[:,ilitv

[r!red
ktlsenent]
ll
hace



Amount In BDT

December 31,2023
:,11.-*.liS

689,181
2,800,572

13,531,362

39,408,947
631,560

fune 30, 2023

1,1.91.,901

2,800,572
13,731,722

39,408,947
631,560

93,300 00

7o32r4,1s3 __A12Ep!9_
I ___! - {f:---:-': i:intL-+J

- -.: ::) under "Agents Control Account" have been carried forward since 2006-
. i-:=.','able, u,hich indicates doubtful of recovery. In the current financial year

:- -.:::s have been charged 5%o on above said amount as per section -21(2) of
.... : iit-2017.

" : . : , . -:: SI\ \'essels Time Chartered Accounts)

- : : 5 - under Trade debtors (Six Vessels Time Chartered Account) have been
: . -..:. .;ars under the head of BSC Six Vessels Chartered Accounts, which indicates
: : : - :':nt t-lnancial year 2023-2024, provision for bad debts have been charged 50lo

: ::-'iri,n 21[2) oiBangladesh Shipping Corporation Act-201.7.

' : . - -.::s ( Trade Receivables)
:. .:. arore Seventy Five Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Threel

- :: -.: i.,,:)an Sangstha [SKS) for rent of Banglar Urmi and Gaurab vessel. As the aforesaid
. ,.: f for a long time, provision is made as per Section 21(2) of BSC Act 2017. A
- .:.. :..'the Ministry of Shipping regarding the recovery of the money. As the activities
:: :.: strl) going on, the receivable anlounthas notbeen write off (Bad debtJ.

: . - - =:ts I Employee Advance)
. -akh Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Fifty FiveJ Taka for the advance ol

:r:-r ior a long time, provision is made according to section 21(2) of BSC Act 201,7.The
. . , . :- adjust with the final dues of the said employees.

9

ffi



'- : -...s sho\\rn in Annexure - 01

31.9,826,404
114,5 52,00 0

21,952,054
1,872,149,849

992,823,943
49,465,890

L,O42,289,833

fune 30, 2023

31.9,826,404
714,552,000

19,962,1.84

L,497,016,859

543,971,671
448,852,272

992,823,943

2,328,480,307 1,95L,357,447

t. - .-,.::iollotvs:

1.6,429,81.3

8,886,996
L4,609,942
25,175,725
24,006,064
31.,994,661.

36,448,279
31,635,1.20
38,963,7 67

315,821,303
448,852,272
49 8905

L,04 2,289,833 943

16,429,813
8,886,996

14,609,942
25,1.75,725

24,006,064
3L,994,661,

36,448,279
31,635,120
38,963,7 67

315,821,30 3

72

992,823,9437,042,289,833

i

- - : - , .sicn of income Tax Qrdinance-\984, regarding minimum Tax matter, BSC has

: : _-- :i ?01.2 to Honorable High court Division . This petition has not been disposed

. . :... has not been adjusted with Advance Income Tax (AITJ.

30+,427,633
L2,\t5,L20_ 6,558,268

3,983,643
2,574,625
5,556,853

L2,L15,L21_ 6,558,268

3,983,643
2,574,625

Amount In BDT

December 3L,2023

6,558,268

381.,337,600

5,91.5,821.

305,070,080

h.,,

. l-:'.. Z at1On

375,780,748



Particulars

Amount In BDT

1st fuly,2023
To

3l December,
2023

lst luly ,2022
To

3l December,
2022

1st October,2023
To

3l December,
2023

lstOctober,2022
To

3l December,
2022

-r,- FreightRer.enue

449,059,444

1.,464,327,503

382,485,188

1,711,257,313

237,296,t42.42

713,566,718.82

228,972,670

873,1t7,072

1,913,386,947 2,093,742,501 950,A62,26t L,702,O89,742

- - :; --. . --,.;r':er of 2023-2024, compared to that of 2022-2023, the freight revenue from Time Charter has-::- -:,.-::.Sec due to decreased ofthe freightrate.

:::r i,:e ReVenue

174,941,997

t72,789,649
2,520,920

226,867,985

t39,977,671
2,480,000

110,506,919

700,924,872

110,015,201

88,100,387

2,480,000
35 66 369,26 797 20 595,588

. : i:, ::-: ,l.rarter of 2023-2024, compared to that of 2022-2023, the service revenue has been increased
: . r .: ,:r-i'r'ing of crud oil of BPC.

:.eer Etpenses (Direct)

i.s

621

: i -:-. :ll:

-t -:

,. '. ,-r.. :.::d \\/ater

-..a:'.a.

,,:::::-.-ssior-rs &
:: ::g:age
I =:i:nd Engine
:.,-g:-.,seS
r. :-: C:lnal and

-..s:onr Dues
-.:-:t n:rtc

- -. !J Pc'L LJ

...sse1 Repairs &

-' ..:','ev Fees

,.;:ualing
:r.: gnSeS

l,:l reciation

re;-atrng Sundry
::'.)ellSeS

l: -rtching Cleaning

223,r00,528

140,143,505

90,295,691

3,738,794

47 ,797 ,718

5,67 4,755

51,627,143

102,810,092

32,001,225

198,418,660

444,260

200,590,445

1.07 ,509,7 47

92,934,369

3,001,645

23,039,426

70,292,282

42,939,t72

30,192,568

26,524,008

234,459,924

638,725

522,827

113,3 5 5,989.00

67,923,154.00

42,968,588.00

1,87 t,462.00

28,104,685.62

546,927.00

25,100,L48.86

65,792,311.00

15,845,225.00

99,209,330.00

281,2 55.00

"J.03,486,665

52,682,560

51,972,485

2,225,072

73,687,t20

2,920,827

L7,396,548

L8,287,842

72,829,1.49

717,229,962

479,435

450,942

896,O52,370 772,645,L38 460,999,075 393,642,60t

I



Amount In BDT

Particu(ars
1st f uly,2023

To
3l December,

2023

lst luly ,2O22
To

31 December,
2022

1st October,2023
To

3l December,
2023

lstOctober,2O22
To

3l December,
2022

-** Compared to the Second Quarter 2022-2023, Fleet Expenses fDirect) have increased considerably in the

second quarter of2023-2024 due to vessel Repair and Survey, Fuel Oil water and deck Engin, spare parts and
-,'lctualling in the form of Operational Expense during this period.

Fleet Expenses (In
Salary and Allowances

Medical Expenses

DPA Inspection
Repatrlation Expenses

YAT[Service Charges)

30 96 327

Other Income
Difference in
Exchange Gain
Interest Income -

On FDR

Misc. Receipt-
Scrap, Tender,
Bond Monev etc.
Rent Rates Income

Bank Interest
427,032,447 354,038,917 21.3,732,89L 177,6 58,427

--" The second quarter ofthe financial year 2022-23 compared to that of2023-24, other incomes have been

rcreased due to more investment ofshortterm deposit IFDR) and also increased difference in Exchnage Gain

:esulting in the enhancement ofexchange rate,

.{dministrative Expenses

I

B 16,858

156,1.55,672

386,130

20,299,7 67

203,160,tL9

1,530,821

2,656,460

15,000,000

1"2,837,594

1.,852,939

394,450

t,243,781
1.5,652,458

179,792,295

2,133,392

1,604,841

2 5,000,002

12,833,594

2,039,857

237,250

1.,64L,315

1.6,449,006

122,080,815.00

2,527,600.00

7,500,000.00

6,478,797.00

1.,852,939.00

342,700.00

7,826,229.00

t04,565,792

1,375,057

12,500,001

6,414,797

1,925,377

20t,250
256,445

8,224,503

254328,622 247,73t,552 148,549,080 135,463,222

1.,989,87 0

375,132,990

4,569,870

150,053,196

994,935.00

187,566,495.00

2,284,935

75,026,598

6 527 106 5 32 908

0lTice General
Ixpenses

f itferece in
Exchnage Expences

Function and
rleiebration

3ratuity

Bad debt Expenses

Share Expenses

Audit Fee

Recruitment Expenses

Depreciation

Financial Expenses

.:rterest on Marine
'.', orkshop
l,lodernization

.rterest on Chinese

-oncessional Loan

01

18,808,580

13,215,058

207,081
591.,1.89

794,105
901,700

346,538

3 3,566,315

25,978,448

446,727

1.,444,L52

307,625

29,654,509

20,987,651.

261.,907

490,578

346,538
14,728,573

L5,1.38,73t

21,043,t02

362,7 65,547

3,405,828

39,817,970

1,017,308

303,131,684

3,437,022

40,599,534

5,859,369

1.0,905,679

182,060,652

857,575

19,908,985

377 L22 188,56 430.00 77 3tL 33



Particularsote No:

Amount ln BDT

To
31 December,

2022

1st October,,2022

The finan cial Expenses on Chin ese Con ce onal remarkablY in

20 LJ' 4. And be cause of that interest rate on that concessional oan ha increased
Si

the Second Quarter of

from2o/o to 5% due to

L,594,195,352

250,908,930
1,,017 308

25r, 926,238

172,404,486)
7,012,351

14r,1.04,826)
10,5 54,518

66,862,757

(3 5,0ao,2B6)

l,BL1,O41'304

754,623,066
( 532,914

L29,O9o,l5z
13 6

4.43

S

2

remarkabie increase of Dollar Exc:hange ra

32.00 Reconciliation of Net lncome with Cash Flows Operating Activitiesfrom

1,1^07,641,O02
Net Profit Before Tax
Adlustments tor :

Depreciation ExPense

Foreign Exchange [Gain

21.4,07L,1,1.B

27,043,1.02

235,L14,220

Changes in Working

Trade and Other

Inventories
Advances, DePosits and

Defined Benefit Obli

Creditors and Accruals

Long'Ierm Loan
702,654,361

cashGeneratedfrom/l z'O39'4O9'58 3

Interest on Long Term

Income Tax Paid
377, 122,860

Net Cash from/(used it

33.00 Basic Earning Per Share

Net Profit After Tax

Number of OrdinarY
6.59 B.4L 3.29

792,678,762

8,041,,52t

[36,380,460)
1,4,838,220

523,536,918

377,122,860

675,1.87,566

152,53 5,040
501567753.7

1 5253 5040
1.,282,066,993

15253 5040
1.,004,683,272

152,53 5,040

--ffiutY,zozS
To

3l December,
z023

-nxpty,zozz 
I

To
31 December,

I zozzt 
-

fIbItober,2o23
To

3l December,
2023

Loan has incraesed



Particulars\o:

Amount In BDT

1st fuly,2023
To

3l December,
2023

1st October,2023
To

31 December,
2023

1st October,2022
To

3l December,
2022

r+.00 NetAssetValue PerShare
Total Assets
Total Liabilities
Net Assets Value L3,849,261,873
Number of Ordinary Sha 152,535,040
Net AssetValue Per Shar 90.79

35.00 Net Operating Cash

Net cash from/[used
Number of Drdrnary

inJ

'' 
=: Orerating Cash Florn_15'91_

"" )':t Operating Cash Flow Per Share
- .. :',', lrom customer compared to the less

.) tr
J

13,2?O,359,357
152,53 5,040

86.67

1,940,t3t,457

152,535,040

72.72

(15.84-72.72) due to more generated cash

this quarter 2023-2024.

Flows Share

2,476,532,442

152,535,040

l.st luly ,2OZZ
To

31 December,
2022



Amount In BDT

Particulars:c \O

- 5,00 Freight Revenue

Lighterage
Time Chater [Six
Vessels)

I6.00 Service Revenue
Address
Commission
Service Charges

Berth Right Charge

Salary and
Allowances

[Afloat)

Fuel, 0il and Water

lnsurance

Agency

Commissions &
Brokerage
Deck and Engine

Expenses
Port, Canal and
Custom Dues

Spares parts
Vessel Repairs &
Survey Fees

Victualing
Expenses
Depreciation

Operating Sundry
Expenses

Hatching Cleaning
Charges

L,91.3,386,947 2,093,742,501 950,B62,261 1,102,o89,742

During this quarter of 2023-2024, compared to that of 2022-2023, the freight revenue from Time Charter has

been decreased due to decreased ofthe freight rate.

449,059,444

1,464,327,503

382,485,188

1,7lL,257,313
I zzz,zoat+2.+z

773,566,718.82

228,972,670

873,177,072

t7 4,947,997

172,789,649

2,520,920

226,867,985

139,977,677

2,480,000

110,506,919

700,924,872

110,015,201

88,100,387

2,480,000

223,1.00,528

140,143,505

90,295,691

3,738,794

47,797,718

5,67 4,755

5r,627,1.43

102,810,092

32,001,225

1.98,41.8,660

444,260

200,590,445

L07 ,509,7 47

92,934,369

3,001,645

23,039,426

10,292,282

42,939,172

30,L92,568

26,524,008

234,459,924

638,725

522,827

113,3 s 5,989.00

67,923,154.00

42,968,588.00

1.,871,462.00

28,704,685.62

546,927.00

25,100,1.48.86

65,792,31.1..00

1.5,845,225.00

99,209,3 30.00

281.,255.00

703,486,665

52,682,560

5L,972,485

2,225,072

73,687,120

2,920,82L

1.7,396,548

1.8,281.,842

12,829,149

117,229,962

479,435

450,942

896,0 52,370 772,645,L38 460,999,075 393,642.,60L

350,2 52,566 369,265,656 2L1,43L,791 200,595,588

In the Second Quarter of 2023-2024, compared to that of 2022-?023, the service revenue has been increased

due to more caryying of crud oil of BPC.

27.00 Fleet Expenses (Direct)

Lst luly,2O23
To

37 December,
2023

l.st luly,2O22
To

37 December,
zo22

1st October,2023
To

3l December,
2023

LstOctober,2022
To

3l December,
2022

\.

l|Iil



te No Particulars

Amount In BDT

*xx Compared to the Second Quarter 20 22-2023, Fleet Expenses [DirectJ have increased considerably in thesecond quarter
victualling in th

)8,00 FleetExpenses

of2023-2024 dueto vessel Repair and Survey, Fuel Oil water and deck Engin, spare parts and
e form ofOperational Expense during this period

Salary and Allowances
Medical Expenses

DPA Inspection
Repatriation Expenses

VAT(Service ChargesJ

Other Income
Difference in
Exchange Gain
lnterest Income -

On FDR

Misc. Receipt-
Scrap, Tender,
Bond Money etc.
Rent Rates Income
Bank Ir.rterest

61,527,706 52,834,658 30,966,327 32,821,908
_ !,00

A1a 03 447 35 9L7 273,732,8913

816,858

1.56,155,672

386,1 3 0

20,299,7 67

777 6 7

**'r The second quarter of the financial year 2022-23 compared to that of 2023-24, other incomes have been
increased due to more investment ofshort term deposit (FDRJ and also increased difference in Exchnage Gain
resulting in the enhancement of exchange rate.

,! 00 Administrative Expenses
0ffice General
Expenses

Dilferece in
Exchnage Expences

Function and
Celebration

Gratuity

Bad debt Expenses

Share Expenses

Audit Fee

Recruitment Expenses

Depreciation

1 00 Financial Expenses

Interest on Marine
l4lorkshop
Modernization

Interest on Chinese
Concessional Loan

lst luly,2O23
To

3l December,
2023

Ist luly ,2022
To

31 December,
2022

1st October,2023
To

3l December,
2023

LstOctober,2O2Z
To

3l December,
2022

794,105
901.,700

346,538
33,566,3Ls
25,91,8,448

446,721

1,444,752

301,625
29,654,509
20,987,65L

261,907

490,578
J+O,JJd

L4,728,573
15,L38,731

1B,BOB,5BO

13,21,5,058

207,081
591,189

27,043,L02

362,7 65,547

3,405,828

39,817,970

1,017,3 0B

303,731,684

3,431,022

40,599,534

5,859,369

70,905,679

r82,060,652

857,575

19,908,985

203,760,t19

15,000,000

12,837,594

1,852,939

394,450
t,243,781

1.5,652,458

1,530,821

2,656,460

179,792,295

2,L33,392

25,000,002

L2,833,594

2,039,857

237,250

L,641,315

L6,449,006

1.,604,84L

122,080,815.00

2,527,600.00

7,500,000.00

6,418,797.00

1,852,939.0A

342,700.00

7,826,229.00

704,565,792

6,4L4,797

7,925,377

201,250

256,445
8,224,503

1,375,057

12,500,001

?,5 3 2 1 22t3

375,132,990

1,989,87 0

1 50,053,196

4,569,87 0 994.93 5.OO

187,566,495.0A

2,284.93E

75,026,598

377,122,860 154,623,066 188,56L,430.00 77,311,533



I

Amount In BDT

1st fuly,2023
To

31 December,
2023

1st luly ,2O22
To

31 December,
2022

1st October,2023
To

3l December,
2023

1st October,2022
To

3l December,
2022

The financial Expenses on Chinese Concessional Loan has incraesed remarkably in the Second Quarter of

ZO23-24. And because of that interest rate on that concessional loan has increased from 20/o to 5% due to

remarkable increase of Dollar Exchange rate.

I 2.00 Reconciliation of Net Income with Cash Flows from Operating Activities

1,101,641,002 1,594,195,352Net Profit Before Tax
AdJustments lor :

Depreciation Expense

Foreign Exchange [Gain

2r4,07L,118
2\ 3,r02

250,908,930

1,017,3 0B

(72,404,486)

1,0t2,351
(41,1.04,826)

10,554,518

66,862,t57

35,080,286)
1,811,o41,3o4

1.54,623,066

{25,s32,91.4)
t29,090,L52

1,9+o,191,a56

235,LL4,220

Changes in Working
Trade and Other Rece

Inventories

l:

Advances, Deposits and

Delined Benefit Ob

Creditors and Accruals

Long Terrn Loan - C

702,654,361

CashGeneratedfrom/l 2,O39'4O9'583

lnterest on Long Term

Income Tax Paid

377, 122,860

Net Cash from/(used it 2,416,532,443

33.00 Basic Earning Per Share

Net Profit After Tax

Number of Ordinary

(:

6.59 B.4l 3.?.9 4.43

'= \o Particulars

192,61.8,762

8,041.,52L

[3 6,380,460 )

14,838,220

523,53 6,918

377,t22,860

675,t87,566

152,53 5,040
1,004,683,272

152,53 5,040

1.,282,066,993

1 5253 5040

25L,926,238

501s671s3.7 I

1 s2s3 so40 |

1

,,MIIX]rI



Particulars
1st fuly,2023

To
3l December,

2023

1st October,2023
To

3l December,
2023

1st October,2022
To

3l December,
2022

3 5,9

52,0

.: i-l0 Net Asset Value Per Share
Total Assets
Total Liabilities
Net Assets Value 73
Number of Ordinary Sha 15
Net Asset Value Per Shar 90.79

5 oo Net Operating Cash Flows

inflow from customer compared to the less

Share

13,22O,359,357
152,53 5,04 0

86.67

7,940,13t,457

152,53 5,040

12.72

84-12.72) due to more generated cash
quarter 2023-2024.

et cash

umber

N

N

Net

in)used(from/
nary

Cash0perating

PerowFICasheratingetN

0rdiof

(-)p

S

FI

[1s
this

!52,53

2,41.

\o:

Amount In BDT

lst luly ,2022
To

3l December,
2022



Particulars

Address
Commission &
Service Charge

and Berth
Right Charge

Own Vessels
Fluctuation

gain, Building
Rent, & others

Interest On
FDR

0pgrating lncome
0perating
Expenses

Operating
Income/(Loss)

0ther Income

Other Expenses

350,252,566 1,913,386,947

7 65,54764,266,900

Net Income/
(Loss) 350,252,566 64,266,900

38.0 Related Party Transactions

During the financial year, the corporation had not occurred any number oftransaction with related party in
the normal course ofbusiness.

TOTAL

7657

L33 39

1i061060,0

01

37

427 03 447

631.,45

f,

1,913,386,947 362,765,547

fl

\



Bangladesh Shipping Corporation
Statement of Income Tax Provision
For the year ended 31 December,2023

C of Total Income
Annexure-01

Amount In BDT

L,10l,64L,OOl.7l

772,000,000,00
329,641.,001..7 7

214,071.,11.8.00

15,000,000.00
558,7L2,LLg.71

495,328,428.00
1.61.,786.00

495,490,214.00

63,22L,905.7t

1.2,644,381
1.,6L+,403

49,465,890

49A65,890.OO

Accounting Profit Before Tax

Exempted Income receipts as a Foreign Currency as per Income tax part-1,Six
shedule, Incom tax Act 2023 (-)

Taxable Income:
{dd: Inadmissible Expenses
.{ccounting Depreciation
Provision For Gratuity

Less : Exnenses Admissible But Not Shown
lrepreciation as per 3rd Schedule
? a1,n.rent for Gratuity

Total Taxable Income/(Loss)

:urrent Tax charse Durins the Year
. 1. Regular Tax Liability 20olo

L Minimum Tax on Turnover 0.60lo

3. Advance Income Tax

- urrent Tax Liability U /S BZ C (B) (higher one among i, ii and iii)

Particulars

l



Sl No. Bank Name

1 Bank
) Basic Bank
3 Limited V
4

4 198
Rupali Bank Limited l--V,.iffi_-.] 71.4

Bangladesh Shipping
Schedule OfShort Term

As at 31 Decem

Annexure-02

Account

Various
Various

)anata Bank Limited Various
5

December 31,2023 Iune 30, 2023

73

16



BANGLADESH SHIPPING CORPORATION
SCHEDULE OF SHORT NOTICE DEPOSITS

AS ATDecember 31.2023
Annexure-3

Bank Name Branch Name
ccoun

December,2023 June 30,2023
1 Bank Limited 0200-0 1 1798943 All 551 263 60 136
a Bank Limited Khulna 0200-02 1 1 1512 25 9 1L o

Bank Limited Poft 0200-00 1 988265 0001 289 60 929
l Dhaka Bank Limited Andarkilla 027 r -50000 1 00 1 63s 516 635 516

Basic Bank ad 08i6-01-000084 373 t4 169 10 t3'7 603
6 Bank Limited 2031-500001682 31 52 315 352

Dhaka Bank Limited F 203 l-500001 694 38 68 338
8 Dhaka Bank Limited 31-500001708 133I I I 18 133
9 Eastern Bank Limited Branch 2001-040000133 1 1 02
0 Eastern Bank Limited 00 I 1 -040000499 J 4 370 J+
I HSBC Bank Lirnited 004-09 1 633067 16,737 7 1 737
) Janata Bank Limited Khr-rlna 0100-00918t04s 3 576 J 6
3 Janata Bank Lirnited Port 0100-005261583 25 56 536t 68
I Janata Bank Lirnited Port otd 49 10 t1 72 11 472
5 Janata Bank Lirnited Port 0r00-005261435 307 '719 307 719
6 One Bank Lirnited F,PZ 0843-000000049 55 958 19368
7 Pubali Bank Limited bad 0332- l 02000044 421 38 421 s38
8 i Bank Limited abad 240000202 91 67 91
9 i Bank Lirnited BSC M/W 1 404-02400000 1 80 2 823 880
0 SonaliBank Limited 080 1 -1 36000 I 95 1857 575 18
1 SonaliBank Limited Dhaka 1 604-836000369 76 66, 76
1 Standard Charlered B A 0224-7s25101 17 721 170 721
J Standard Charlered B 3224-7525101 51 80 39
+ Islami Bank Ltd 2050 1 0309000 1 17, 458 17 8

South uk Avenue Dh 67 130000248 105 000 5 58 721
6 South Avenue 6713000025',7 1466 746
1 South uk Avenue 67130000266 899 946 899 946
8 South a A 67130000275 88 JJ 8 533
9 Trust Bank Limited Dilkhusha Branch Various 570 92 570 592

Total I1 ,07 7 63



I

l.

BANGLADESH SHIPPING CORPORATION
SCHEDLTLE OF CURRENT DEPOSIT

AS AT December 31.2023
Annexure- 4

170 -1 _:

-<6-1

2I .(:16,

260 63:
15 696
,25

1- -

:9_1

l_

Bank Name Branch Name Account Number December 31,2023
SBAC Bank Ltd
Premier Bank Atc 1855

Dhaka 0067 11 1 001 078
1 855

76,792 76. r8:
Bank Limited
Bank Limited
Bank Limited

Asrabad 0200-01 1798942 170, J
521.0 -9

Khulna
Port rate

0200-00216s233
0200-001 985848

7,402 7.10:

Easte rn Bank L i tedml Agrabad 00r r -060005899 563Eastern Bank Lirn ited KhLrlna 200 l -060000637 10,530Janata Bank Limitecl KhLrina i 00008790340 26 32Janata Banh Lim ited Poll C-orporate I 0000535629 I 45 696Janata Bank Lim ited Polt Coryorate 1 0000s23 I 048 39,226Janata Bank Limited Port Corporate 39 26
JranataBank Ltm ited Port Qorporate 1 000053s6495

'r 17 .99-Pubali Bank Lirnited BSC ]VI.W 0332-90 I 03408s 293Pubali Bank Limited
Pubal Bank Lim ited

Agrabad 0332-90101693't
0886-90101s934

29,261 28.26i

Sonali Bank Limited
Sonal 1 Bank Limited

Dhaka
Dhaka

1621-200001645
1604-833002731

182,918 182,919

Islami Bank Ltd
Standard Chartered B ank Ltd

Agrabad 1 030 1 00609 I 07
0124-7 52s101

102,672 3.396

Rupali Bank Lirni ted BSC M.W 1 404020000499

--4,039,990

4,03g.ggcr
6,759,653 10,970,999

Total

I

t

June 30,2023 
i

1,<-

1

r#

10,530

l 0000530 1 828

1l7,gg7

Khulna
13A,524

Agrabad 102,672



Bangladesh Shipping Corporation
Deferred Tax

For the year ended 31 December,2023
Annexure- 05

Deferred tax [assetsj/ Liability recognized in accordance with the provision of IAS-12, is arrived as fol]ows:

Particulars
Amount In BDT

December 31,2023 fune 30,2023

Opening Balance

Closing Balance

Reconciliation of Deferred Tax Liabilities/ (Assets) are as follows:

834 3 553 _____135213JJ3_

Temporary
Differences

4,408,285,270

129,672,481)
(206,43s,02s)

7,755 7 560 4,172,177,765

2Oo/o

834,435,553

Temporary
Differences

4,143,150,256
(14,834,261)

(1,93,597,432)

786,943,71.3

(47,491,,840)

782,892,459

(4,051.,2s4)

Deferred Tax Liability/(Assets)

At December 31,2O23
Property, Plant & Equipment IExcept
Land)
Liability to Employees IGratuityJ
Provision for expenses I Receivables]
Net Temporary Differences

Applicable Tax Rate

Deferred Tax Liability/ (Assets)

Deferred Tax Liability/ (Assets)

Applicable Tax Rate

Deferred Tax Liability/ (Assets)

Carrying Amount Tax Base

1,2,163,561,,830

{29,672,481)
(206,435,025)

7,755,276,560

LL,927,454,325

Carrying Amount Tax Base

12,328,491,905
(41,,046,1,42)

[1.93,597,+32)

8,1,85,34L,649

12,093,848,331 8,185,34L,649 3,934,7L8,564

2Oo/o

----J39943,7lJ-

At f une 30,2023
Property, Plant & Equipment IExcept
Liability to Employees (GratuityJ
Provision for expenses I Receivables)
Net Temporary Differences


